

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

982. SUO MOTO (PIL) NO.8 OF 2020

THE REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL),
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. Satyajit S. Bora, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. D.R. Kale, Addl. Public Prosecutor for Respts. No.1, 4 to 7/State
Mr. A.G. Talhar, A.S.G. for respondent No.2
Mr. P.P. More, Advocate for respondent No.3
Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Advocate for respondent No.8
Mr. R.K. Ingole, Advocate for respondent No.37

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE &
M.G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th January, 2021

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel Shri Ingole submitted that he is filing appearance for respondent No. 37.
2. It appears that notices which are issued as against the Commissioner of Police and the District Superintendent of Police, are not yet served and the report is not yet received. There is such office note. It appears from the news paper items that some steps are being taken in all the cases. So, keep the matter on 27th January 2021.

Sd/-
(M.G. SEWLIKAR)
JUDGE

Madkar

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE