

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO.8 OF 2020

**THE REGISTRAR JUDICIAL HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT
AURANGABAD**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Satyajeet S Bora (Amicus Curiae)

GP for Respondents : Mr. D.R. Kale

Advocate for Respondent No.8 : Mr. A.P. Bhandari

Advocate for Respondent No.36 : Mr. V.D. Hon, Senior Counsel a/w

Mr. A.V. Hon

...

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
S.G. MEHARE, J.J.**

DATED : 09th FEBRUARY, 2022

PC.:-

1. Learned Government Pleader seeks further time to file reply of the concerned Authority.
2. At his request, stand over to 02.03.2022.

(S.G. MEHARE. J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)