



\*1\*

1099smpil8o20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1099 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 8 OF 2020

THE REGISTRAR JUDICIAL HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Amicus Curiae : Ms.Karishma Sarin, Advocate i/by Advocate  
Mr. Satyajeet S. Bora

AGP for Respondents 1, 4 to 7, 9 to 30/State : Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE :- 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024

Per Court :-

1. The learned AGP makes a request that he was unable to receive any instructions from the State Government authorities pursuant to the order dated 23.01.2024. He seeks time of two weeks.

2. List this matter on 22.02.2024 at 04:30 PM.

*kps*

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)